

PS&E JOB NO : 15X308 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : TA4498  
 HWY : SR 432  
 TITLE : SR 432 / I 5  
 AT OLD HWY 99 -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 15X308 (REV. 4/22/2015)  
 PROJECT : STPF-0432(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS'  
 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321036  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,000.00	48,000.00	60.00 % -100.00 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,000.00	300.00	-70.00 % -100.00 %
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	418.0000 11,286.00	15.0000 6,270.00	-44.44 % -5,016.00 -100.00 %
<b>GRADING</b>					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	84.0000 3,276.00	40.0000 3,360.00	2.56 % 84.00 -100.00 %
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
5	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	8.0000 200.00	42.0000 336.00	68.00 % 136.00 -100.00 %
<b>STORM SEWER</b>					
6	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	17.0000 748.00	93.0000 1,581.00	111.36 % 833.00 -100.00 %
<b>SURFACING</b>					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	747.0000 17,181.00	37.5000 28,012.50	63.04 % 10,831.50 -100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15X308 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : TA4498  
 HWY : SR 432  
 TITLE : SR 432 / I 5  
 AT OLD HWY 99 -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 15X308 (REV. 4/22/2015)  
 PROJECT : STPF-0432(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS'  
 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321036  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING							
8	SHOULDER FINISHING						
	0.1400	MI.	13,200.0000	9,200.0000	-30.30 %		-100.00 %
			1,848.00	1,288.00	-560.00	0.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
9	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT						
	33.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	585.0000	46.25 %		-100.00 %
			13,200.00	19,305.00	6,105.00	0.00	
10	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	245.4000	S.Y.	98.0000	113.0000	15.31 %		-100.00 %
			24,049.20	27,730.20	3,681.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	1393.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	7.5000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %
			12,537.00	10,447.50	-2,089.50	0.00	
12	COMMERCIAL HMA						
	62.0000	TON	190.0000	104.0000	-45.26 %		-100.00 %
			11,780.00	6,448.00	-5,332.00	0.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	611.0000	TON	98.0000	104.0000	6.12 %		-100.00 %
			59,878.00	63,544.00	3,666.00	0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
14	ESC LEAD						
	6.0000	DAY	260.0000	70.0000	-73.08 %		-100.00 %
			1,560.00	420.00	-1,140.00	0.00	
15	INLET PROTECTION						
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	55.0000	-56.00 %		-100.00 %
			125.00	55.00	-70.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15X308 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : TA4498  
 HWY : SR 432  
 TITLE : SR 432 / I 5  
 AT OLD HWY 99 -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 15X308 (REV. 4/22/2015)  
 PROJECT : STPF-0432(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS'  
 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321036  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
17	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	0.2000 ACRE		5,000.0000	4,510.0000	-9.80 %	-100.00 %
			1,000.00	902.00	-98.00	0.00
18	TOPSOIL TYPE C					
	0.2000 ACRE		8,000.0000	24,640.0000	208.00 %	-100.00 %
			1,600.00	4,928.00	3,328.00	0.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	634.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	-100.00 %
			1,902.00	2,219.00	317.00	0.00
TRAFFIC						
20	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER					
	339.0000 L.F.		22.0000	54.0000	145.45 %	-100.00 %
			7,458.00	18,306.00	10,848.00	0.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST					
	25.0000 L.F.		35.0000	115.0000	228.57 %	-100.00 %
			875.00	2,875.00	2,000.00	0.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10					
	2.0000 EACH		850.0000	1,755.0000	106.47 %	-100.00 %
			1,700.00	3,510.00	1,810.00	0.00
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	7.0000 EACH		50.0000	102.0000	104.00 %	-100.00 %
			350.00	714.00	364.00	0.00
24	PLASTIC LINE					
	1991.0000 L.F.		2.0000	2.6500	32.50 %	-100.00 %
			3,982.00	5,276.15	1,294.15	0.00
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	11.0000 EACH		170.0000	330.0000	94.12 %	-100.00 %
			1,870.00	3,630.00	1,760.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15X308 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : TA4498  
 HWY : SR 432  
 TITLE : SR 432 / I 5  
 AT OLD HWY 99 -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 15X308 (REV. 4/22/2015)  
 PROJECT : STPF-0432(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS'  
 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321036  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
26	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL				
	19.0000	EACH	33.0000	88.0000	166.67 %
			627.00	1,672.00	1,045.00
27	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			31.00 %
			22,000.00	28,820.00	6,820.00
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION				
	2000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8400	-16.00 %
			2,000.00	1,680.00	-320.00
29	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	80.0000	HR	6.0000	11.0000	83.33 %
			480.00	880.00	400.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	766.0000	HR	10.0000	10.7500	7.50 %
			7,660.00	8,234.50	574.50
31	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			257.14 %
			7,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00
32	FLAGGERS				
	750.0000	HR	49.0000	50.0000	2.04 %
			36,750.00	37,500.00	750.00
33	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	380.0000	HR	55.0000	55.0000	0.00 %
			20,900.00	20,900.00	0.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			-34.00 %
			10,000.00	6,600.00	-3,400.00
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	167.0000	S.F.	20.0000	22.2500	11.25 %
			3,340.00	3,715.75	375.75
36	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING				
	177.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.6000	32.00 %
			885.00	1,168.20	283.20

PS&E JOB NO : 15X308 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : TA4498  
 HWY : SR 432  
 TITLE : SR 432 / I 5  
 AT OLD HWY 99 -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 15X308 (REV. 4/22/2015)  
 PROJECT : STPF-0432(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS'  
 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321036  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
37	PLASTIC 12 IN. WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE				
	111.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.6000	10.00 %
			666.00	732.60	66.60
					0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	10.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	20.0000	-63.64 %
			550.00	200.00	-350.00
					0.00
39	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	445.0000	1,000.0000	124.72 %
			445.00	1,000.00	555.00
					0.00
40	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	3.0000	EACH	240.0000	733.5000	205.63 %
			720.00	2,200.50	1,480.50
					0.00
41	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-42.50 %
			1,000.00	575.00	-425.00
					0.00
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
					0.00
43	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
					0.00
44	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 4				
	1.0000	EACH	3,700.0000	1,000.0000	-72.97 %
			3,700.00	1,000.00	-2,700.00
					0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/22/2015

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:36

PS&E JOB NO : 15X308 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008759 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : TA4498  
 HWY : SR 432  
 TITLE : SR 432 / I 5  
 AT OLD HWY 99 -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 15X308 (REV. 4/22/2015)  
 PROJECT : STPF-0432(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS'  
 1010 COLUMBIA BLVD  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321036  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$333,131.20</u>	<u>\$406,338.90</u>	21.98%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$333,131.20</u>	<u>\$406,338.90</u>	21.98%	